
Name Class W1 W2 W3 W4 W5 W6 Total Best 5

Eloise Fisher women 20 20 19 20 20 18 117 99 Casuals TAS

Jenny Sheridan women 15 16 17 17 17 17 99 84 Australopers

Karen Wild-Allen women 16 18 14 19  15 82 82 Australopers

Anthea Fee women 19 19   19 19 76 76 Australopers

Kim Carroll women 12 14 15 15 15 16 87 75 Australopers

Mandy McIntyre women 18 17  14 18  67 67 Casuals TAS

Liz Canning women 14  16 16 16  62 62 Australopers

Lucy Hawthorne women 10 15   14 14 53 53 Australopers

Meisha Austin women 13 12 13    38 38 Australopers

Clare Hawthorne women   18 18   36 36 Australopers

Diana Cossar-Burgess women 11 13 10    34 34 Australopers

Alison Stubbs women   11   13 24 24 Australopers

Cathy McComb women   20    20 20 Australopers

Ainsley Scott women 17      17 17 Australopers

Sandra Diaz women   12    12 12 Australopers

Oskar Bucirde men 20 20 19 6 19 18 102 96 Utas

Joseph Dickinson men 18 18 20 20  20 96 96 Casuals TAS

Anthony Stoner men 19 19 18 19 18 19 112 94 Australopers

Kris Clauson men 17 17 1 18 20  73 73 Australopers

Will Ockenden men 15 3 12 14 16 12 72 69 Australopers

Matthew Cohen men 12 11 16 11 11 14 75 64 Australopers

Xavier Scott men 11 10 17 13  13 64 64 Australopers

Sebastian Burgess men 10 9 13 16 14 10 72 63 Australopers

Jemery Day men  14 14 15 12  55 55 Australopers

Louis Elson men 8 16   13 16 53 53 Australopers

Mark West men 13 15  12 1  41 41 Australopers

James Scott men 6 1 10 7 8 5 37 36 Australopers

Bart Vonhoff men   1 17  17 35 35 NON-REG

Gary Carroll men 7 5 11  10  33 33 Australopers

Paul Enkelaar men 4 7 5 8 5 6 35 31 Australopers

Dion McKenzie men 16     15 31 31 Australopers

LONG



Ashley Carr men 10    9 8 27 27 Casuals TAS

Ryder Jamson men   9  6 9 24 24 0

Peter Cusick men 5 8 6  4  23 23 Australopers

Andrew Moore men  6   7 7 20 20 Casuals TAS

Bayley Fisher men 2 15     17 17 Esk Valley

Simon Louis men     17  17 17 Australopers

Neil Hawthorne men 1 4  4 3 4 16 16 Australopers

Lachlan Cherry men 14  1    15 15 Casuals TAS

Max Powell men      11 11 11 Australopers

Mick Cooper men 1 2 7    10 10 Australopers

Simon Allen men    9   9 9 Australopers

Warren Brooks men 1 1 4  1 1 8 8 Australopers

Charles Dragar men 1 1  3 1 2 8 8 Australopers

Graeme Dennis men 1 1 2 2 1  7 7 Glenorchy

Hamish Lockett men    5   5 5 0

Craig Davey men     1 3 4 4 Casuals TAS

Simon Thiessan men   3    3 3 Casuals TAS

Hein Poortenaar men 1 1     2 2 Australopers

James Roberts men     1 1 2 2 0

Robert Carmichael men   1    1 1 Australopers

Dario Rodriguez men     1  1 1 Australopers

Mark Buckerfield men     1  1 1 Australopers

Tara Powell girls 19  19 20 20 19 97 97 Friends

Liana Stubbs girls 20 20 20   20 80 80 Taroona High

Mikayla Cooper girls 1     20 21 21 Guilford Young

Niko Stoner boys 20 20 20 20 20 20 120 100 Taroona High

Marcus Degenaar boys 19 16  19 19 19 92 92 Kingston High

Alejandro Fisher boys 18 19 17 16 18 17 105 89 Friends

Henry Gell boys  18 18 1 16 18 71 71 New Town High

Ryan Brooks boys 14 12 16  14 13 69 69 Australopers

Hugh Giblin boys 17 17  17 17  68 68 Taroona High

Thomas Garde boys  12 15  15  42 42 Taroona High

Jett McComb boys   19 18   37 37 Taroona High



Hudson Hughes boys    15  16 31 31 Hutchins

Jack Wright boys 16 14     30 30 Hutchins

Cliff Giddings boys 15 13     28 28 Hutchins

Nicholas Carmichael boys 3 1 8 10 2  24 24 Hobart College

Oliver Thiessen boys   15    15 15 Friends

Lincoln Davey boys     15  15 15 Casuals TAS

Austin Hughes boys      15 15 15 Hutchins

Henry Bain boys    14   14 14 Hutchins

Will Enkelaar boys      14 14 14 Friends

Ben Poortenaar boys  13     13 13 Tarremah

Samantha Degenaar women 19 19 1 18 17 19 93 92 Casuals TAS

Sally Wayte women 18 16 19 19  17 89 89 Australopers

Hermione Powell-Davieswomen 17 17 17 17 15 18 101 86 Australopers

Kate Lucas women 16 18 16  16 16 82 82 Australopers

Jo Mitchell women 1 20 20 20 19  80 80 Australopers

Gayle West women 15 15 18 11 14 15 88 77 Blackmans Bay

Jan Hardy women 13 13 14 10 12 10 72 62 Australopers

Sue Hancock women 20 1   20 20 61 61 Australopers

Jane Cusick women 11 11 15  9 9 55 55 Australopers

Janet Bush women 12 10 11 9 8 11 61 53 Australopers

Uta Green women 14   12 18  44 44 Casuals TAS

Jane Calder women 9 7 12 1 7 8 44 43 Australopers

Rosie Rutledge women 10 12  1 13 6 42 42 Australopers

Chanchal Foxen women 7  13  6 14 40 40 Australopers

Barbara Vaschina women 6 8   10 7 31 31 Australopers

Sandra Diaz women  14  14   28 28 Australopers

Elizabeth Bicevskis women 8 1  16   25 25 Australopers

Robyn Chapman women    13  12 25 25 Australopers

Sandi Powell women     11 13 24 24 Australopers

Lucy Hawthorne women    15   15 15 Australopers

Barbara Tassell women  1 10    11 11 Australopers

Medium



Monika Andersch women  9     9 9 Australopers

Nicole Davey women     5 4 9 9 Casuals TAS

Karen Walter women  6     6 6 Australopers

Ivor Leonard men 20 20 20 19 14 20 113 99 Hutchins Staff

Geoff Powell men 17 16 17 20 18 19 107 91 Australopers

Thomas Powell-Daviesmen 16 17 16 16 19 18 102 86 UTAS

John Kristensen men 19 1 19 13 20 11 83 82 Casuals TAS

Lindsay Pender men 14 18 15 17 11 15 90 79 Australopers

Mike Calder men 13 14 13 1 13 16 70 69 Australopers

Rob Torok men 15 19   17 17 68 68 Australopers

Bert Elson men 11 15 15  12 13 66 66 Australopers

William Maby men 18 9 18  16  61 61 Collegiate

Rohan Wolfe men 12   18 15 14 59 59 Casuals TAS

Renny Duckett men 10 12 10 15 9 9 65 56 Australopers

Peter Shaw men 7 10  14 5 7 43 43 Australopers

Andrew Koerbin men 8 11 6  7 10 42 42 Australopers

Terry Cavanagh men 9 7 7  8  31 31 Australopers

Martin Bicevskis men  13 11    24 24 Australopers

Max Powell men    20   20 20 Australopers

Karl Bleasel men  5   6 8 19 19 Casuals TAS

Ross Kelly men  6  12   18 18 Australopers

Callum Stacherski men      12 12 12 Pathfinders

Simon Thiessen men    11   11 11 Casuals Tas

Andrew Zielinski men     10  10 10 Casuals TAS

Brett Spaulding men   9    9 9 Top End Orienteers

Dario Rodriguez men  8     8 8 Australopers

Ian Rathbone men   8    8 8 Australopers

Katie Clauson girls 20 19 20 19 19 20 117 98 Taroona Primary

Hannah Green girls 19 20 19 18 20 19 115 97 Taroona High

May Gell girls  18 18  18 18 72 72 Lenah Valley Primary

Tarcin Marriott girls 18 16   17 17 68 68 Friends

Anna Mulcahy girls 17 17   17 16 67 67 Friends

Emily Bleasel girls  14   15 15 44 44 Collegiate



Liana Stubbs girls    20 13  33 33 Taroona High

Caelyn Muller girls 16      16 16 Friends

Emily Walter girls  15     15 15 St Marys

Julia Powell-Davies girls     14  14 14 Friends

Emily Curnin girls     12  12 12 Collegiate

Claire Horsham girls     11  11 11 Collegiate

Qiqi Davey girls      5 5 5 Casuals TAS

Cordelia Davey girls     1  1 1 Casuals TAS

Callum Degenaar boys 18 19 19  18 19 93 93 Illawarra

Felix Green boys 11 20 18 20 15 18 102 91 South Hobart Primary

Jack Wright boys   1 18 17 13 49 49 Hutchins

William Thorpe boys 20     20 40 40 Hutchins

Lachlan Sheen boys    19 19  38 38 Hutchins

Alex Rodemann boys   12  12 14 38 38 New Town High

Hudson Hughes boys 16  20    36 36 Hutchins

Leo Oakley boys 10 15   11  36 36 Friends

Max Genders boys 19 16     35 35 Hutchins

Mark Healy boys 9  16  10  35 35 Hutchins

Max Barrett boys 14 18     32 32 Hutchins

Edmund Leonard boys   17  8  25 25 Hutchins

Henry Bain boys     20  20 20 Hutchins

Will Enkelaar boys 17      17 17 Friends

Ben Horsham boys  17     17 17 Hutchins

Oliver Thiessen boys    17   17 17 Friends

George Leonard boys      17 17 17 Hutchins

Liam Wolfe boys     16  16 16 Australopers

Oscar Atkinson boys      16 16 16 Hutchins

Joshua Green boys 15      15 15 Hutchins

Jacob Wilson boys      15 15 15 Hutchins

Mitchell Zielinski boys     14  14 14 Casuals TAS

Taylor Church boys 13      13 13 Hutchins

Ben Middleton boys     13  13 13 Casuals TAS

Lachlan Ottaway boys 12      12 12 Hutchins



Henry Glencairn-Campbellboys     9  9 9 Hutchins

Lachlan Crane boys 8     1 9 9 Hutchins

Lincoln Davey boys      6 6 6 Casuals TAS

Elijah Towns boys 1      1 1

David Williamson boys  1     1 1 Hutchins

Brodie Connolly boys   1    1 1 New Town High

Thom Bonney boys    1   1 1 Hutchins

Jennifer Garden women 18 20 20    58 58 Casuals TAS

Karen Walter women 19    20 1 40 40 Australopers

Sandi Powell women 20      20 20 Australopers

Esta Birdahic women    20   20 20 Australopers

Angela de la Bere women      20 20 20 Casuals TAS

Sally Salier women   19    19 19 Australopers

Kobi Rybak women   2    2 2 Casuals TAS

Callum Stacherski men    20   20 20 Pathfinders

Hwe Lin Yee girls 20 20 18 17 17 18 110 93 Collegiate

Margot Marcant girls 17 13 20 18 18 16 102 89 Casuals TAS

Ella Clauson girls 10 19 19  20 17 85 85 Taroona Primary

Mali Greenlaw girls  10 16 16 15 15 72 72 Taroona High

Emily Walter girls 19    19 19 57 57 St Marys

Annabelle Marshall girls  12 13  16 13 54 54 Collegiate

Rebecca Yuang girls 11 5 13  14 8 51 51 Collegiate

Ashley Walker girls 16 16    14 46 46 Collegiate

Julia Powell-Davies girls    19  20 39 39 Friends

Tina Pan girls 12 4   13 9 38 38 Collegiate

Phoebe Innis girls 9 7 9   10 35 35 Collegiate

Rosie Shelley girls 15 17     32 32 Collegiate

Ella Frydman girls 14 15     29 29 Collegiate

Claire Horsham girls  1 14   12 27 27 Collegiate

May Gell girls    20   20 20 Lenah Valley Primary

Mia Kasinak girls 1 8    11 20 20 Collegiate

Short



Genevieve Valentine girls  9 10    19 19 Collegiate

Miriam Reid girls 18      18 18 Friends

Georgia Leicester girls  18     18 18 Collegiate

Elouise McGill girls  2  15   17 17 Collegiate

Isabella Nixon girls   7   10 17 17 Collegiate

Emily Curnin girls  1 15    16 16 Collegiate

Jessica Clow girls  14     14 14

Judi Madkhali girls  1 11 1 1  14 14 Collegiate

Ava Price girls 13      13 13 Australopers

Elsie Elson girls  11     11 11 Australopers

Audrey White girls   8   1 9 9 Collegiate

Coco Ellis girls 8      8 8 Collegiate

Daisy Steedman-Crossgirls 7      7 7 Collegiate

Aidie Callaghan girls   7    7 7 Casuals TAS

Toamasina Manley girls      7 7 7 Casuals TAS

Susie Shen girls  6     6 6 Collegiate

Neena Frazer girls  3     3 3

Esther Walsh Curnin girls  1 1    2 2 Collegiate

Olive Charlton girls    1 1  2 2 Collegiate

Mabel Wallbank girls  1     1 1 Collegiate

Caitin Crean girls  1     1 1 Casuals TAS

Francess Goulding girls  1     1 1 Collegiate

Bridgette Lindsay girls      1 1 1 Collegiate

Lilah Mackel girls      1 1 1 Collegiate

Oscar Atkinson boys 20 18 10  18  66 66 Hutchins

Kevin Shen boys  12 18 1 19 16 66 66 Hutchins

Lachlan Ottaway boys  13 17 10 11 12 63 63 Hutchins

Angus Hewitt boys 13 9   20 19 61 61 South Hobart Primary

Ben Brown boys 1 11 19 12 1 17 61 60 Casuals TAS

Cliff Giddings boys   4 19 16 18 57 57 Hutchins

Jacob Wilson boys 19 19  18   56 56 Hutchins

Thomas Haas boys 10  12 16 1 15 54 54 Hutchins

Rupert Wiggins boys 11 5 1 9 10 13 49 48 Hutchins



Taylor Church boys  14 16 11 1 1 43 43 Hutchins

Alex Latham boys   13 16  14 43 43 Hutchins

Ben Middleton boys 17  14   9 40 40 Casuals TAS

Charlie Hugo boys  2 15 8 13 1 39 39 Hutchins

Liam Wolfe boys 18     20 38 38 Australopers

William Taranto boys 12  6  8 11 37 37 Hutchins

Sidney Hawthorne Waltersboys 14 6   15  35 35 Casuals TAS

Henry Glencairn-Campbellboys  17 10    27 27 Hutchins

Owen Parsons boys 16 10     26 26 Hutchins

Max Barrett boys   11 13   24 24 Hutchins

Nicholas Thomas boys 9  1 7 7  24 24 Hutchins

Lachlan Crane boys  4  6 12  22 22 Hutchins

Hudson Hughes boys  20     20 20 Hutchins

Elijah Towns boys   20    20 20

George Leonard boys    17   17 17 Hutchins

Alex Stubbs boys   8  9  17 17 Hutchins

Jonty Zielinski boys     17  17 17 Dominic

Lachlan Sheen boys  16     16 16 Hutchins

Will Enkelaar boys  15     15 15 Friends

Max Jarvis boys 15      15 15 0

Joshua Green boys    14   14 14 Hutchins

Thom Bonney boys     14  14 14 Hutchins

Louis Marchant boys  8     8 8

Taj Parsons boys  7     7 7 Hutchins

Charlie Goldspink boys  3 3    6 6 Hutchins

Carl Towas boys   5    5 5 0

Alastair Scott boys  1     1 1

Hamish Nixon boys     1  1 1 Hutchins

Chloe Marcant girls 17 20 20 20 16 12 105 93 Casuals TAS

Sky Bestley Toman girls 20 19 19 14 19 15 106 92 Casuals TAS

Primary



Aria Butler girls 18 18 18 14 17 15 100 86 South Hobart Primary

Beatrix Louis girls 19  18 14 19 15 85 85 South Hobart Primary

Olivia Kristensen girls 6 13 13 19 7 1 59 58 Casuals TAS

Mabel Wallbank girls 16  16   20 52 52 Collegiate

Adalyn Scott girls 13 10   15 11 49 49 Lindisfarne North

Evie Jarvie girls 5 12 12 18  1 48 48 Casuals TAS

Bridgette Lindsay girls 11 17   14  42 42 Collegiate

Amelie Fee girls 1 5  16 12 7 41 41 Casuals TAS

Elsie Elson girls 10    20 6 36 36 Australopers

Essi Rolley girls 15 1 1   19 36 36 Collegiate

Caitin Crean girls 14     17 31 31 Casuals TAS

Toamasina Manley girls  15   14  29 29 Casuals TAS

Abigail Hewitt girls 12 11   1 3 27 27 Casuals TAS

Ava Price girls  9  17   26 26 Australopers

Audrey White girls 9   11 6  26 26 Collegiate

Grace Charlton girls   15 1  9 25 25 Collegiate

Ada d'Andrea girls    16  8 24 24 0

Olive Charlton girls   14   10 24 24 Collegiate

Anthea Roubakis girls 2 8   10 1 21 21 Collegiate

Lilah Mackel girls  16   4  20 20 Collegiate

Brigit Baumwol girls 3 7   9 1 20 20 Collegiate

Esther Walsh Curnin girls      18 18 18 Collegiate

Daisy Steedman-Crossgirls  14 1 1  1 17 17 Collegiate

Linda Clow girls  16     16 16 Casuals TAS

Francess Goulding girls      16 16 16 Collegiate

Genevieve Valentine girls     11 4 15 15 Collegiate

Aidie Callaghan girls 8    5 1 14 14 Casuals TAS

Phim Scrim girls 2 6   1 1 10 10 Collegiate

Eve Hunt girls     8 2 10 10 0

Pulou Shao girls 7      7 7 Collegiate

Delphi McCann girls 4     1 5 5 Collegiate

Lily Roberts girls      5 5 5 0

Coco Ellis girls   1 1  1 3 3 Collegiate



Florence Jessup girls 1      1 1 Collegiate

Aidie Callighan girls    1   1 1 Collegiate

Phoebe Innis girls     1  1 1 Collegiate

Mia Kasinak girls     1  1 1 Collegiate

Yasmin Scott girls      1 1 1 0

Guinevere Hanson girls      1 1 1 0

Isaac Butler boys 18 20 19 20 18 20 115 97 South Hobart Primary

Pierre Marcant boys 20 19 1 1 17 19 77 76 Casuals TAS

Sean Carroll boys 19    16 17 52 52 Australopers

Ari Price boys 16 17  18   51 51 Newtown Primary

Isaac Scott boys 17 18   15 1 51 51 Casuals TAS

Flynn Clow boys 15  18  14  47 47

Angus Hewitt boys   20 19   39 39 South Hobart Primary

Jacob Wilson boys     20  20 20 Hutchins

George Leonard boys     19  19 19 Hutchins

Sidney Hawthorne Waltersboys      18 18 18 Casuals TAS

Nicolas Thomas boys      16 16 16 0

Isaac Diaz boys      15 15 15 Australopers

Tully Hansen boys      14 14 14 0

Graeme Scott boys      13 13 13 0


